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ABBREVIATIONS: GENERAL NOTES: N g =«
KK AT INSULATION SHEET NUMBER SHEET NAME SHEET ISSUE DATE | CURRENT REVISION = 2 B g
ABBREVIATION DEFINITION LAM LAMINATE 1. REFER TO THIS SHEET FOR THE MATERIAL AND SYMBOLS 12 j IJI) 8 E’
X:XX X RISE IN XX RUN LAY LAVATORY gEDIUG;é'I;ON KEY. NOT ALL SYMBOLS/ ABBREVIATIONS/ DETAILS MAY =RICK GENERAL O & g E %
§ AND LH LEFT HAND ' COVER COVER 4/1/2022 w B Q¢
@ AT 2. ALL NORK SHALL BE PERFORMED IN STRICT COMPLIANCE ANITH _ clolo) GENERAL a/1/2022 Z E ) E %
ALL GOVERNING CODES AND STANDARDS. n /; CONCRETE 2002 GENERAL a/1/2022 IE g a :S';
ié C_'r :':oi:#gmoéﬁz)é( ”:Il'ﬁ.)E EANEL) Q?&REWAT'ON DM%%IEN 3. NHERE DISCREPANCIES OCCUR BETWEEN FLOOR PLANS, DETAILS ' m ?', § G ©
AND LARGERSCALE PLANS, CONSULT ARCHITECT FOR Y
ADA AMERICANS NITH DISABILITIES ACT MECH MECHANICAL CLARIFICATIONS PRIOR TO PROCEEDING WITH WORK. WHERE CONCRETE MASONRY UNIT (CMU) ARCHITECTURE < 3 E) 3
ADAAG AMERICANS ITH DISABILITIES ACT MED MEDICAL D B T o ENEERING A101 LIFE SAFETY PLAN ¢ FLOOR PLAN ¢ RCP 9/7/2022 S ;£
ACCESSIBILITY GUIDELINES MFR / MANUF. MANUFACTURE (ER)(NG) ' ' —T T 1T 11 o E —
ADD ADDENDUM MIN MINIMUM 4. COORDINATE ALL NORK BETWEEN ALL TRADES PRIOR TO ‘ ‘ ‘:‘ ‘ ‘:‘ EARTH m '6 Q 1n
ADd ADJACENT MISC MISCELLANEOUS FROCEEDING WITH NORK. - = qE, =
AFF ABOVE FINISHED FLOOR MTL METAL 5. CONTRACTOR, MATERIAL SUPPLIERS § INSTALLERS ARE 0s0s0-054 GRAVEL R 5 =9
ALT ALTERNATE MULL MULLION RESPONSIBLE TO FIELD VERIFY ALL CONDITIONS PRIOR TO . (74 N
ALUM ALUMINUM PROCEEDING WITH ANY NORK. ALL DISCREPANCIES BETAEEN FIELD I < 9 5
ANOD ANCDIZE (0) i NRTH s ASCHITECT BEFORE PROCEEDNG WTH e AORE. | eROUT wn g B6°
v X
AUTO AUTOMATIC NFPA NATIONAL FIRE PROTECTION 6. DO NOT SCALE DRANINGS. IF DIMENSIONS CAN NOT BE OBTAINED - Ié = L‘E
ASSOCIATION BASED ON THE DRANING INFORMATION, CONSULT THE ARCHITECT GYPSUM BOARD c ODE RE\/IE w 10 o L _
BD BOARD NIC NOT N CONTRACT FOR CLARIFICATION d bl 2 §. =
BLDG BULDING NO. NUMBER 7. INTERIOR DIMENSIONS ON FLOOR PLANS ARE TO FACE OF RIGID NSULATION THIS PROJECT INVOLVES ADDING A NEA WALL TO AN EXISTING OFFICE; THE ADDITION OF A NEA DOOR; THE ADJUSTMENT OF s =
BLK BLock NOM NOMINAL OVENSIONS, ARE T0 SRIDLINES OF FACE OF SLAD, UNLESE NOTED EXISTING CEILING GRID, LIGHTS, AND MECHANICAL SUPPLY FOR THE NEALY DIVIDED SPACES. THIS SCOPE OF NORK DOES NOT o 3
BLke BLOCKING NTS NOT TO SCALE OTHERNISE. ' AFFECT EXISTING EGRESS PATHS. O =
B.O. BOTTOM OF PLYNOOD o ©
BRG BEARING ocC. ON CENTER 8. ALL DIMENSIONS SHONAN ON PLANS FOR MASONRY OR CONCRETE BULDING DATA: ) o
WALLS ARE TO THE NOMINAL FACE OF MASONRY OR CONCRETE, o))
op. OUTSIDE DIAMETER UNLESS NOTED OTHERNISE
Zé; Z:}T:j' }-?]'H?ETJ‘SR g;: g:gg:ﬁ? 4. SEPARATE ALL DISSIMIL.ALR MATERIALS AS REQUIRED TO PREVENT T oeaimaneY CRAF EYITnG BUoNE=s (B): IBGI SECTION 204
e ppgeaiiiings : R L e M TEraS [S REURED 7o PR S cONSTsucﬂON TYPE: EXISTING ASSUMED VB, UNSPRINKLERED, IBC, SECTION 6025 9
MANUFACTURER. = T — STONE HEIGHT: EXISTING
cL CENTER LINE PBD PARTICLE BOARD ‘ ‘ TOTAL GROSS BLDG. AREA: EXSTING Z
cLé. CEILING PEMB PRE-ENGINEERED METAL BUILDING 10. ALL PONER/DATA/CABLE/PHONE OUTLETS AND COVERS - PROJECT NET AREA: EXISTING —
CLR CLEAR PLAM PLASTIC LAMINATE COLOR TO BE SELECTED BY ARCHITECT. NOCD
Z:l_lL_JR Zg:léia'rﬁ MASONRY UNIT i;g?;x/s PAD g;;s;ﬂfgz%ﬁp 1 ALL PONER/DATA/CABLE/PHONE OUTLETS LOCATED IN FINSHED INTERIOR FINISHES: IBC TABLE 2035, NFPA 3833 m :ll ')
. WNOODNORK TO BE SELECTED BY ARCHITECT.
Z
gg:g Zg:g::;ﬁcg ,:-p ::fd':?EEEAIN s 12. GROMMET HOLES AND ROUNDED (EASED) EXPOSED CORNERS DOOR NMBER ROOMS AND ENCLOSED SFACES:  CLASS C O < <
CONT. CONTINIOUS Pve POLYVINYL CHLORIDE AND CONTERTORS, | N ALL BULTIN ORI stRraces BULDING CODE INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODE 2021 EDITION W/ LOCAL AMENDMENTS g w L -
CPT CARPET (ED)(NG) PYMT PAVEMENT G OTHER NOTES COMMENTE O ADDENDA CAN O L OvER XXX ROOM NUMBER FIRE CODE INTERNATIONAL FIRE CODE 2021 EDITION A/ LOCAL AMMENDMENTSINTERNATIONAL FIRE CODE LL
et CERAMIC TILE RULE THE INSTAL.L.ER';.é CBLIGATIONS TO PROVIDE ANY ADDITIONAL 2021 EDITION W/ LOCAL AMMENDMENTS w > x
ar QUARRY TILE COMPONENT NECESSARY TO PROVIDE THE SPECIFIED NARRANTY <<> WINDOW ELEVATION ACCESSIBILITY CODE ICC / ANSI A117.1 2009 EDITION - <
DBL. DOUBLE PERIOD OF THEIR PRODUCT. ENERGY CONSERVATION INTERNATIONAL ENERGY CONSERVATION CODE 2021 EDITION A/ LOCAL AMENDMENTS Z — —
DIA DIAMETER RAD RADIVS MECHANICAL CODE INTERNATIONAL MECHANICAL CODE 2021 EDITION W/ LOCAL AMENDMENTS O o - AN
DM DIMENSION RS RUBBER BASE TN, DETAREN SoEe EEa TN SR, GR AITHIN - NALL TYPE REFERENCE PLUMBING CODE INTERNATIONAL PLUMBING CODE 2021 EDITION A/ LOCAL AMENDMENTS o o O
DN DONN RD ROOF DRAN SPECIFICATION SECTIONS THEMSELVES, THE CONTRACTOR IS TO ELECTRICAL CODE NATIONAL ELECTRICAL CODE 2020 EDITION, NFPA 10 N/ LOCAL AMENDMENTS - 0 N~ O
DS DONNSPOUT REFRIG. OR REF. REFRIGERATOR NOTIFY THE ARCHITECT IMMEDIATELY BUT ASSUME AND INCLUDE THE GAS CODE INTERNATIONAL FUEL GAS CODE, 2021 EDITION W/ LOCAL AMENDMENTS >_ 0
DA DISHAASHER REINF REINFORCE (D)(ING)(MENT) MOST INVOLVED AND COSTLY OFTION IN THE CALCULATION OF THE EXISTING BUILDING CODE INTERNATIONAL EXISTING BUILDING CODE, 2021 EDITION W/ LOCAL AMENDMENTS < P < ™
DAG(5) DRAANG (5) REQD. REGUIRED Bl SECTION KEY 7 >
DRAR(s) DRANER (3) REV REVISION (3) / REVISED < ;
RH RIGHT HAND IN ADDITION TO THE BUILDING CODES ENFORCED, THIS BUILDING MUST CONFORM TO THE 2010 O — T
EA EACH RM ROOM ADA STANDARDS FOR ACCESSIBLE DESIGN Z LU O
EDF ELECTRIC DRINKING FOUNTAN R.O. ROUGH OPENING e
EIFS EXTERIOR INSULATION FINISH SYSTEM ELEVATION KEY T T
Ed EXPANSION JOINT SHT SHEET m <
ELEC ELECTRIC (AL) SM. SIMILAR i S
ELEV ELEVATOR SPECS SPECIFICATIONS ]
EQ EGUAL STD STANDARD 0" SITE PLAN: 6 o
- TTad SPOT ELEVATION KEY o
EQUIP. OR EGPM.  EQUIPMENT STL. STEEL 10001 HIGHIAY 10. LAKELAND. TN 86002 —
ETC. ET CETERA STOR.OR STO.  STORAGE ' '
EXST EXISTING STRUCT STRUCTURE (AL) .
EXP EXPOSED SUsP SUSPENDED ¥
EXT EXTERIOR SYM SYMMETRY (ICAL) £
eYs SYSTEM
FD FLOOR DRAIN ®
FE FIRE EXTINGUISHER THR THRESHOLD 5
FEC FIRE EXTINGUISHER CABINET TOL TOLERANCE it 5 =,
FIN FINISH (ED) TO. TOP OF Coirocion @ 3
FLR FLOCR (ING) TV TELEVISION 3 = =
FT FOOT / FEET TYP. TYPICAL = S
F.O. FACE OF e 3
UFC UNIFIED FACILITIES CRITERIA E e o
GA GAUGE UNF UNFINISHED A
GAL GALLON UNO UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE @(' > 5
=) GRAB BAR (5) Y Lak%TNSSOOZ &0@0‘\@6 é [am)]
6C GENERAL CONTRACTOR VET VINYL COMPOSITION TILE v’ o 4 g
GF GROUND FAULT INTERRUPT VERT VERTICAL ? 3
GNB GYPSUM WALLBOARD (CONSTRUCTION) VIF VERIFY IN FIELD X
GYP. BD. GYPSUM BOARD VNG VINYL WALL COVERING Ai I
2 e <
HC HANDICAPPED W/ WITH 2
HDR HEADER I\ WATER CLOSET &
HDW HARDNARE WD NOOD
HM HOLLON METAL NG WNIRED GLASS . )
HORIZ HORIZONTAL AH WATER HEATER <
HR. HOUR AIN WINDOW 3
HT. HEIGHT /o NITHOUT Ve
HVAC HEATING/ VENTILATING/ AIR CONDITIONING WP. WEATHERPROOF
HND HARDNOOD AR. WNATER RESISTANT P \ issue Date: 9-7-2022
AAM WELDED WIRE MESH X S N RGO
BC INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODE roject No:
1D INSIDE DIAMETER Drawn By: AM
N INCH (ES) Checked By: ST
INT INTERIOR 9 Sheet Title:
INT JONT GENERAL
deT JoisT
1
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STANDARD ADA DETAILS N2 =«

DIVISION 00 00 00 - PROCUREMENT AND CONTRACTING REQUIREMENTS Assembly. Provide required hardware such as closers and positive % um’ 2

latching hardware, comply with NFPA 101 7.2.1.8.1 and MFPA &0 36" MIN NOTE: NOTE: CONCEALED 12 H =z 00 £ £

DIVISION 01 00 00 - GENERAL REQUIREMENTS 241.2and 34,32, : URINAL IMAGE MOUNT MOP HOLDER BLOCKING j l.ll') 8 2

SECTION 01 11 13 - Work Covered by Contract Documents: 1.2 Products: G 54" MIN. MIRROR SHOWN MAY NOT ABOVE SINK SO THAT AS REQ'D o N 'U T

1.1 The intent of the Contract Documents is to include all items necessary for the A Caold-rolled steel sheets: Commercial quality carbon steel complying 12" MIN 24" MIN. T \ BE ACTUAL TYPE MOPS DRIP INTO SINK. — o 3 =
proper execution and completion of the wark by the Contractor including all with ASTM AJGE (ASTM A 336M). S - _ | 39"-41 OBSTRUCTIONS SPECIFIED LOCATE ONADJ. WALL & =22 o 0 M g £
blocking, anchorage or other minor construction required for installation of B Fasteners, Materials warranted 1o be non-cormosive and compatible =N CI%B 36 | _ ] ¢ DEE : ALLOWED FROM & COORDINATE W/ l Z E o = 2
matarials and egquipment, even though nol specifically called for by lhe wilh syslam componants. Do nol use axposad fastenars axcapl for L \ ) ‘ w Z' GB-18 " . Tq_ GB-18 Z FAUCET & CONTROLS < (] E E
drawings and/or specifications application of hardware, e N LOCATE O 2| G 12" MIN. GB-42 = MOP SINK & = w 2 3

1.2 For the purposes of this specification, the terms Design-Builder, Contractor, 1.3 Door Hardware: S| 1< FLUSHVALVE | = & © \ 24" MIN. ij ® GB-36 S - FAUCET m 35 Q »n o
and Subcontractor shall be interchangeable A Door handles leading to hazardous areas such as boiler rooms, S g = TO OPEN SIDE g I \ y éf @ﬁ: = % -SEE PLUMB. <£ g =

1.3 Tha C_n:lniractl::r shall ulilize 1.|‘|-E areas within tha limits of the site for storage of elecirical equipment rooms, stagas, loading docks, or platforms, ate. 3 o OF STALL 5 w ( ) , ( ! > | E——] INSULATE é s ‘=<:h=' w K o o =
material unless nofed otherwise, are o have textured surfaces, 0 16" - 18" ‘ w0 . 1D \ GB-36 2| ( TID = |- N @‘ EXPOSED S iE . 0 3 0 &) - S

1.4 Canfractor shall not scale drawings.  YWritlen or implisd dimeansions will B. Hinges: Ball baaring bypa. S Q_OF TLT. o < ;Qg B B 5 s % <« :c.g é . PIPING Y o s ] é Ti< —_ w 3
govern,  Confractor shall verify all dimensions and conditions at job site and . Lockset: Grade 2 cylindrical type with lever handles \ GB-18 TRANSFER ‘ [T m - é - X E mﬁt—, . ' s é Z - 2 é = = % 5 11 %) c —
mafify Architect in writing of conflicts or discrapancies befara procasding. 0. Closures: Standard surfacea type. [~ GB-42 SIDE ™ 8 g 2 27 10" ‘ ™ 2 g = 5 ? \\ <~ s K :«;) «® lﬁl_J m 5 Q 1n
Contractor shall not delay work, E. Fanic Devices: Rim push type as required by local code. Contractor - - - - — S j N EREMRY . % © L E =

1.5 The Contractor shall protect the work and all adjacent property from loss ar io detarmine code requirement with sufficient time to sacure desired ‘ - = 7"-9" = % J Ny / = Q M
damage resulting from operations. In the event of such loss or damage, finish, 60" MIN. 8" MIN. LL] (:E =
Confractor shall make such replacements or repairs as required without F. Miscellaneous items: _ FLR. CLEARANCE | G G /] =DISPENSOR KNEE CLEARANCE —  8"MAX. ADA URINAL  STANDARD ACCESSIBLE STANDARD N —_ §
additional cost to Owner, 1. Include door stops, push and pull sets, kick plates, weather- Q OUTLET 11 MIN— TOE CLEARANCE URINAL DRINKING FOUNTAIN : | : < g =

1.8 The Architect reserves tha right to reject items incorporated into the work sirpping, thresholds, silancers, ele. LOCATION ' 17" - 25" FOUNTAIN - - O
which failed to meet the specified minimum reguirements, The Architect G All exterior doors shall have closers, thresholds, drip cap, weather- TOE CLEARANCE DEPTH v A o
further rasarves the right and without prajudice for other recoursa so that the sirpping and stainless stael hingas. m ﬁ w X
Architect may make acceptable any non-compliant items subject to an H. Finishes: Comply with MAAMM ‘Mstal Finishes Manual® for ADA NATER ADA NATER CLOSET ADA NATER CLOSET ADA LAVATORY URINAL MOUNTING HEIGHTS DRINKING FOUNTAINS MOP SINK / HOLDER w = ©
adjustment in the contract amount as approved by the Architect and the racommeandatians, CLOSET PLAN FRONT ELEVATION S|IDE ELEVATION e < T L.
Qwmer, 1.4 :anallangﬁ - n _ ” CONCEALED BLOCKING 10 o c -

. amply with manufaciurer's instructions. Sat units plumb, kvel, and % & BUMPER AT ADJ WALL m 1T b 5

SECTION 01 25 13 - Substitutions: frue to line, without warp or rack of framing members, doors, ar = — WRAP INTERIOR WHERE DOOR HANDLE S —

11 Wherewar in the specifications or on the drawings, a material or article is panals. i OF OPENING W/ WOULD STRIKE WALL n
specified or shown by using the name of a proprietary product of a B. Set sill members in bed of sealant, or with joint fillers or gaskets, e \L/JII\IJE(\SVBI\SA#JSJ&EED 5/8" TYPE X GYP 0 ¥
manufaciurer or vendar, he item namad s inlendad 1o sel tha standard of 1"-6" 8 CARD ACCESS BD @ RATED STRIKE SIDE OF DOOR 9" MINN \(IZV:BLI%\IET 5 :
design, substance, performance, and quality of such material or article. SECTION 08 14 00 - Wood Doors O CONTROL WALL BRACKET ISzl %ﬁi‘é‘/’ FT,\\l(IzH SIGN (t” AN - o ©

1.2 Caonfractors may propose equal substitubions for all products callad far in any 11 Camply with NWWDA 150 and AWl “Archilectural Woodwark CQualily ® PER MFR. -TYP. = PER CODE & UL N -~ o 9
section of this specification, whether or not the section 50 states. He is Standards” QF i ADA DOOR : ASSEMBLY LIGHT SWITCH o
encouraged to do so when a substitution would rasult in a savings to the 12 Products shall be by Masonite Intarnational Corporation or approved equal. . PTD o <X 1 OPENER CONCEALED —— v REQUIREMENTS CARD READER ] ¢ AN ¢ ™~

: : . N ; : . . . : o W : ™~
Owner with no sacrifice of quality or design intent, A, Interior Doors;  1-3/47, 4 panel *Safe-N-Sound” solid core door series YA K sD S BLOCKING - -~ THERMOSTAT EQ. EQ.
interior doors. Doors shall be pre-finished in color as selected from / o lfa) SECURED \ OUTLET

SECTION 01 33 00 - Submittals: standard cobors, Q» L 0 o @ B (&) S BETWEEN LN G N\ B'/ 9

11 Confracior shall provide the following submilials: . w -« E é '-:;:J J STUgS -SICERIF(;( T % ?8"?8"?8" H I
A Product Data SECTION 08 90 00 - Louvers & Vents e o) S uk g e Ao S | R s ol G Y, N -

1. Contractor shall submil mo kess than one POF copy for each 1.1 Matal louvers shall be contineouws bade luver as manufactured by Alrolite L é E E R é — : : _— Os % OUTLET ;

siock manufactured item, Company, Marietta, Chio or approved equal. Finish shall be baked enamel, o2 s L 5 4 0 Z s . -0 -STAGGER JUNCTION 5|/ P - 2 I—

2. Confractor shall indicale ilem 1o be used where data for more Louver shall have bird screan.  Install as  per  manufaclurer's @ $ 5 O 25 Q 5 L l\ \1 &5 E BOX ON OPP SIDES n =§ -

than ane product is provided. recommendations, < | = K = & @ - K & E. X OF WALL TO » BASE © _I D
B. Shop Drawinge 2 E % » W T 3¥|u MINIMIZE SOUND ol o / CABINET \Q& o l

1. Contractor shall submit one PDF for all custom fabricated DIVISION 09 00 00 ~ FINISHES w Q g r |x TRANSMISSION LlE / m prd

products and products not fully identified by product data. SECTION 09 20 00 - Plaster and Gypsum Board e ® = - THROUGH WALL T < <
C. Manufacturers' Samples 11 Gypsum Board: ad O

1. Conlracior :I;hall pravide wo samplas of each axposed finish, = Walls: o _ MIRROR ADA REACH RANGE TO COAT / ROBE / TOWEL FIRE EXTINGUISHER FIRE EXTINGUISHER IN TYP. DOOR TYP. DEVICE @ CABINET 8 I I I _l

minimum size 6 square, 1, H/8" thickness, unless otherwise noted, OPERABLE PART / HOOKS WALL HUNG RECESSED CABINET Ll

2. Type: "X at all locations. DISPENSOR LOCATION

SECTION 01 41 00 - Regulatory Reguiremeants: 3. Maoisture resistant type at wet areas and file backing OF ACCESSORY w > !

11 All materals and construcion shall conform o the reqguiremsents of all 4. All finished Gypsum Board surfacas shall hawve expansian TYPICAL ACCESSIBLE TOILET ROOM ACCESS EMERGENCY EQUIPMENT 4" TYP. UNO DEVICES AND SIGNAGE <
applicable building, electrical, safety and sanitary laws enforced in the state confrol joints at a maximum of 20'-0" on center located as / e z I_ ]
and cily where lhis project is locabed. The Conbracior and Subconiractors approvad n the field if nol shown on the drawings. Provide ACCESSORIES MOUNTING HEIGHTS INTERFACES MOUNTING HEIGHTS ] —
shall be responsible for any viclation of the same and shall make all work confrol joints above the head of all doors and above and NOTES: O o - N
accaplable o the public dapartmant invalved withoul axira charga. Balawr all wirndonas. 1. CONTRACTORS TO VERIFY THAT ALL ACCESSORIES ARE MOUNTED AT ADA COMPLIANT HEIGHT AND PER o o

1.2 All work shall conform to all Local, State and Federal Codes, Each trade ar B. Screw apply all gypsum board to support, Use 5.5, screws at MR, MANUFACTURER'S RECOMMENDATIONS. CONSULT THE ARCHITECT FOR ANY CLARIFICATION NEEDED. — N o
Subcontractor shall be responsible for verilying all requiremants perlaining o board locations. F Q o0
work performed in the project and any reguired permits,  All trades ar C. Sound rated partitions, perimeter caulk boards, single layer, exterior 2. GENERAL CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE FIRE TREATED WOOD BLOCKING BETWEE'N STUDS OR SECURE >_ A
Subcontractors shall direct all questions, changes or requests through the gypsurm, 3.5° sound insulation batls. ANCHORS PER CODE FOR ALL GRAB BARS & ACCESSORIES PER MANUFACTURER'S RECOMMENDATIONS. 7 < Z <
General Contractar, The General Confractor shall submit all reguests, D. Sheathing: Aqua Tough by USG {or approved equal). Screw apply >
changes or quastions to the Architact. io matal framing as per manufacturars requirements. Seal against 3. SIMILAR ACCESSORIES ARE TO BE MOUNTED AT CONSISTANT HEIGHTS THROUGHOUT THE ENTIRE PROJECT. j < ;

weater intrusion all joints as per manufacturer's requirements,

SECTION 01 41 26 - Permits: %I\_/iVEHRIEREOASCSCléELSESORIES ARE ADJACENT TO ONE ANOTHER, MOUNT SO THAT TOP OF ACCESSORIES ALIGN ~PICAL INTERIOR O I I

1.1 All permits (Qcoupancy, Electrical, Plumbing and all athers) required by State SECTION 08 51 00 - Acoustical Ceilings ] DOOR LOCATION Z m
and Local Codas to be securad by the General Contracior wilh copias o the "Existing suspendad cailing 1o remain and be reworked lo accommaodate naw wall (D
Architect with the exceplion a5 required or noted for Subconfraciors, Al installation. Confractor to install new companents as necessary and are to match . o _ m ! —
parmils required by Subcontractors shall be paid for by the Subcontraclor existing in avary way. =z I
and submitted to the General Contractor for record. Al fees to be paid by 1.1 2w 2 Tegular AT: Ceiling and grid furnished by USGE or approved equal, = ‘ ‘ STRIKE SIDE m <
General Contractor, unless otharsise spacified. Suspendad acouslical ceiling syslams shall be installed in accordance with © OF DOOR 1T I R <

the provisions of ASTRM C635 and ASTM CE36. I (@)

SECTION 01 74 13 - Cleaning: 12 2x2 AT Same as above but non-legular. CENTERED ON = | | | | . _ o

1.1 Confracior will keep the premises free from accumulation of waste materials TACTILE = - ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ > = Z 6 )

or rubbish caused by contractor or contractor's employees. SECTION 09 65 13 — Wall and Base Accessories PLAN CHARACTERS & = s o =

1.1 Base to be rubber unless indicated otherwise, pp— © % ‘ ‘ % © 3 <

DIVISION 06 00 00 - WOOD, PLASTICS, AND COMPOSITES 1.2 New base to malch existing in every way. - — < 12" MIN. <

SECTION 06 10 00 - Rough Carpentry - | | |

1.1 Lumber Standards: SECTION 09 91 00 - Painting > & &=
A, PS20 1.1 General; ',"_J '|-'_J ] I - ]J_ | - #7 _| _|

1.2 Plywood Slandard: A, Examine surfaces (o receiva paint and finishes for accaplance priar 'J) > —j L. B
A, M.F.P.A Manual for House Framing o beqinning waork, L:EJ/ 0l

1.3 Matarials: B. Provide samples as required for Owner's approval lor coloes and é 0] Z%

A, Douglas Fir, Pine or Poplar — Larch, Mo, 2 and better, sheens as selected, Paint full wall sample for Cwner's approval prior ST (=2 / S
B. Plywood sheathing, 5'8° plywood, APA 40020 C0X, o slarting work. o B 29 "O" / =4
e Blocking, . Fill holes, voids, cracks as required prior 1o painting or finishing, 50 w 3} 5
0. Preservative Treatment: 0. Inilial primer coal shall slightly vary from final coal. % % a
1, Roof associated curbs, blocking, E. Sand and dust between each coat, u w ELEVATION | | ()]
2. Al wood in conlacl with slab or grade. F. Fmish coal must have full coverage, no “holidays”, voids, skipped or < < S
E. Treatment for Moncombustibility; all lumber (with the exception of missed spots, Finish coat must be smooth, free of brush, spray or @ @ SIEGNAGE -HEIGHT OF FRONT APPROACH FRONT APPROACH FRONT APPROACH HINGE APPROACH HINGE APPROACH ()
intarior frims and finishes) and phywood wsed in building. raller marks, laps, streaks or piled up paini CHARACTERS PULL SIDE PUSH SIDE PUSH SIDE PULL SIDE PULL SIDE Da>:>
G Refinizh whole wall where finish is damaged or where finish is not e

SECTION 06 20 00 - Finish Carpentry accaptabla, - - o WCLOSER §LATCH S

1.1 Quality Assurance: H. Paint or finish all exposed surfaces that are not prefinished from the [ ] ‘ ‘ [ ] [ ] ®
A, Slandards: Excepl as olherwisa shown or speciiad, comply with manufaciurer. ‘ ‘ ’7 77777 j | ‘ ‘ 1 r 77777 T ‘ ‘ g

specified provisions of the Architectural Woodwork Instibute (AW, 1.2 Interiar; M —— . ‘— —— ‘ —_— - - -

1.2 Board Products: A, Water base for walls, z ‘ ‘ é ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ . ‘ ‘ z . ‘ ‘ z ‘ ‘

A, Particleboard:  Medium density (37 to 50 IbsJouft.) ANSI AZ08.1, B il baze for metals, = = Z = Z = 4 q>J'
Grade 1-M-1, wood chip and phenolic resin binders, compressed C. Hi-solid Pohyester for wood trim and painted doaors. o | | ) | | | | = | | & = | | o | | o
board, 0.675" thickness unless otherwise indicated D, Stained doors to have sealer, N 24" MIN. 24" MIN. 24" MIN. g 24" MIN. N g 22" MIN. = 22" MIN.

B. Plastic Laminate: Comply with NEMA LD3: type. thickness, color, | | | | | ) - |
paitern, and finish as indicated for each application; if not indicated, CIVISION 10 00 00 = SPECIALTIES L | J N
usa PF-42 lor posl-farming and GP-50 alsawhara, colors, pallems, _— — = _— — = —_— _— — = ‘Jﬁ —_— e ‘J“i— r —_ — _— — = jr;
finishas as aelected by Architect from manufacturer's full lines SECTION 10 14 00 - Signage — INSTALL ONLY B l——— > —

C. Plywood: Any plywood products exposed, stained as finish surface 1.1 Install Cwrear furnished interior signs as reguired.
shall be free of plugs, voids, etc.

(03 Intenor Standing and Runming Trm:  Provide finishad lumber and DIVISION 22 00 00 — PLUMBING: Mo plumbing scope in this project.
maldings complying with NEMA.  Molding profiles shall ba as
indicaled on drawings. Floor base, chair rail and crosvn maolding DIVISION 23 00 00 — MECHAMNICAL: Refer to drawings.
shall be pre-finished painted finger jointing wood or MDF, 3

DIVISION 26 00 00 — ELECTRICAL: Rafer to drawings. = = = =

DIVISION 07 00 00 - THERMAL & MOISURE PROTECTION ACCESSIBILITY NOTES:

SECTION 07 20 00 - Thermal Protection . . . 1. While it i3 the intent of the Architect to adhere 1o all aspacts and requiations LATCH APPROACH LATCH APPROACH LATCH APPROACH LATCH APPROACH HINGE APPROACH HINGE APPROACH

1.1 General; |t is the intent of the Documents to provide a blanket of insulation of the Americans with Disabilities Act (A.D.A.), the Contractor shall not be PULL SIDE PULL SIDE PUSH SIDE PUSH SIDE N/CLOSER PUSH SIDE PUSH SIDE :
enclosing the building area, with no holes or veids thus creating a continuous relieved of sole responsibility to verify all requirements of said act as W/CLOSER N/CLOSER & LATCH Issue Date: 9-7-2022
thermal insulation envelope. pertaining to contract documents contained herein prior o commencement of Project No: AE-AND 0005AR
B. InMerior Walls — Unfaced mineral fiber concealed sound attenuation any work. . '

batts 3-5/8" and & thickness for sound control, 2. The bottom 9" of all doors shall have a smooth uninterrupted surface to allow Drawn By: AM
door to be opened by a8 wheelchair footrest, with no threshold exceeding 14 .

SECTION 07 92 00 - Joint Sealants in helght ! ’ Checked By: ST

1.1 Multipart non-sag urethane, sealant for exterior joinls.  Provide Tremco 3, Hand operated door opening hardware shall not require ability to arasp in Sheet Title:
Dymeric with "Color Pak™ or approved equal order to operate and shall be mounted no higher than 48" above finished 2

floor. A textured surface is required on door handles leading to hazardous

DIVISION 08 00 00 - OPENINGS areas such as: Boller Rooms, Electrical Rooms, Stages, Platforms, and GENERAL

SECTION 08 11 00 = Metal Doors & Frames Lﬂading D’DCHE. i

11 General; 5 kaximum force required to open esterion doors shall mot exceed 8.5 Ibs,

A Provide systems manufactured by Curries Company or approved Maximum force required to open interior doors (both hinged and falding)
equal and complying with ANSESD 100 and ADA reguirements., shall not excesd 5 Ibs.

1. Extarior doors shall be galvanized B, Provide signage with intermational symbols of accessiility in accordance

B. Fire-Rated Door Assemblies: Comply with NFPA B0, identical to with ANSI A117.1 (latest edition) and A.D.A. requirements.
assemblies tested per ASTM E 152, and labeled and listed by UL, T. Lavatories shall have a minimum clearance of 297 from the floor to the
Warnock Hersey, or ancther testing and inspecting agency bottom edge of the apron with a minimum knee cearance of 8% in depth and
acceplable lo authoribes having jurisdiclion for dooes, Iframes, 30" x 48" clear floor area. Toe clearance shall be no less than 17" deep from
hardware, closers, and all other accessones related o Door 1
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